

Document 2020 3962

Book 2020 Page 3962 Type 03 002 Pages 1 Date 10/19/2020 Time 8:42:05AM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00 IND

INDX **ANNO SCAN**

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

STATE /	Q	UIT CLAIM DE	ED	
Return to: Mark L. Smith, 101 1/2 W. Jefferson, PO Box 230, Winterset, Iowa 50273				
Taxpayer: Brian Bo	ersma and Laur	en Boersma, 322 W. . Jefferson, PO Box 2	Green Street, Winter	rset, IA 50273
Preparer: Mark L. S	mith, 101 1/2 W	. Jefferson, PO Box 2	230, Winterset, Iowa	1 50273, Phone:
(515) 462-	-3731			
For the consideration		\$1.00		nd other valuable
consideration, Brian Boersm	a and Lauren Bo	persma, husband and	wife	
				do hereby
Quit Claim to Brian Boersma	a and Lauren Bo	ersma, as joint tenant		
not as tenants in common				ght, title, interest,
estate, claim and demand in t	_			County, Iowa:
This deed is exempt accord	_	` /	our (4) in Block Eig	ht (8) of the
Original Town of Winterset	t, Madison Cour	ty, Iowa.		
Each of the undersignshare in and to the real estate construed as in the singular context. Dated:	e. Words and p	hrases herein, includer, and as masculine	ling acknowledgmer	nt hereof, shall be
Di	<u> </u>	7.1	JULI ING	DUDYNICE
Brian Boersma	(Grantor)	Laure	en Boersma	(Grantor)
	(Grantor)			(Grantor)
	(Grantor)			(Grantor)
STATE OF IOWA	, COL	INTY OF MA	ADISON	
This record was ackn				Brian Boersma
and Lauren Boersma	omicagea beloit	THE OIL CHE CODE	VIE, LUAL, US	Dian Docisina
and Lauren Doersina				

KRISTINA BROCKMEYER Commission Number 806238

My Commission Expires September 5, 2023

Signature of Notary Public